The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
86
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
The TS-6300 series temperature sensors provide a passive signal that

Strap-on - Dimensions in mm
L = For this dimensions please refer
to the "Ordering Codes" (next page)
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
87
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Output Mounting Type Lenght (mm)
TS-6370D-A11
0...10VDC Duct / Immersion
138 mm
TS-6370D-B11 192 mm
TS-6370D-C11 290 mm
TS-6370D-D11 446 mm
TS-6370D-A12 138 mm
TS-6370D-B12 192 mm
TS-6370D-C12 290 mm
TS-6370D-D12 446 mm
TS-6370D-A13 138 mm
TS-6370D-B13 192 mm
TS-6370D-C13 290 mm
TS-6370D-D13 446 mm
TS-6370D-A14 138 mm
TS-6370D-B14 192 mm
TS-6370D-C14 290 mm
TS-6370D-D14 446 mm
TS-6330D-A10
2K2 NTC
Duct / Immersion
138 mm
TS-6330D-B10 192 mm
TS-6330D-C10 290 mm
TS-6330D-D10 446 mm
TS-6340D-A10
10K NTC
138 mm
TS-6340D-B10 192 mm
TS-6340D-C10 290 mm
TS-6340D-D10 446 mm
TS-6350D-A10
Pt100
138 mm
TS-6350D-B10 192 mm
TS-6350D-C10 290 mm
TS-6350D-D10 446 mm
TS-6360D-A10
Pt1000
138 mm
TS-6360D-B10 192 mm
TS-6360D-C10 290 mm
TS-6360D-D10 446 mm
TS-6370R-F01
0...10VDC Remote Sensor 2 m cable lenghtTS-6370R-F03
TS-6370R-F04
TS-6330K-F00 2K2 NTC
Cable Sensor 2 m cable lenghtTS-6340K-F00 10K NTC
TS-6360K-F00 Pt1000
TS-6370E-001 0...10VDC Outdoor ---
TS-6370E-002
TS-6330E-000 2K2 NTC
Outdoor ---TS-6340E-000 10K NTC
TS-6350E-000 Pt100
TS-6360E-000 Pt1000
TS-6370S-002 0...10VDC Strap-on ---
TS-6370S-004
TS-6330S-000 2K2 NTC
Strap-on ---TS-6340S-000 10K NTC
TS-6350S-000 Pt100
TS-6360S-000 Pt1000
TS-6370C-E13 0...10VDC Ceiling 36 mm
TS-6330C-E10 2K2 NTC
Ceiling 36 mmTS-6340C-E10 10K NTC
TS-6350C-E10 Pt100
TS-6360C-E10 Pt1000
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
88
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
Accessories - Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Material Mounting Thread Lenght (mm)
TS-6300W-E200
Brass/Copper R 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F200 120
TS-6300W-G200 150
TS-6300W-H200 200
TS-6300W-I200 260
TS-6300W-E300
Stainless Steel
R 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F300 120
TS-6300W-G300 150
TS-6300W-H300 200
TS-6300W-I300 260
TS-6300W-E400
G 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F400 120
TS-6300W-G400 150
TS-6300W-H400 200
TS-6300W-I400 260
TS-6300D-000 Duct Flange Kit
TS-6300W-900 Retrofitting Thermowell Adapter Kit
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
86
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
The TS-6300 series temperature sensors provide a passive signal that
corresponds to the air or water temperature in heating, ventilating and
air conditioning applications.
They a passive resistive signal NTC K2, NTC K10, Pt100 or Pt1000
related to the sensed temperature. The TS-6300 temperature sensor

Strap-on - Dimensions in mm
L = For this dimensions please refer
to the "Ordering Codes" (next page)
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
87
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Output Mounting Type Lenght (mm)
TS-6370D-A11
0...10VDC Duct / Immersion
138 mm
TS-6370D-B11 192 mm
TS-6370D-C11 290 mm
TS-6370D-D11 446 mm
TS-6370D-A12 138 mm
TS-6370D-B12 192 mm
TS-6370D-C12 290 mm
TS-6370D-D12 446 mm
TS-6370D-A13 138 mm
TS-6370D-B13 192 mm
TS-6370D-C13 290 mm
TS-6370D-D13 446 mm
TS-6370D-A14 138 mm
TS-6370D-B14 192 mm
TS-6370D-C14 290 mm
TS-6370D-D14 446 mm
TS-6330D-A10
2K2 NTC
Duct / Immersion
138 mm
TS-6330D-B10 192 mm
TS-6330D-C10 290 mm
TS-6330D-D10 446 mm
TS-6340D-A10
10K NTC
138 mm
TS-6340D-B10 192 mm
TS-6340D-C10 290 mm
TS-6340D-D10 446 mm
TS-6350D-A10
Pt100
138 mm
TS-6350D-B10 192 mm
TS-6350D-C10 290 mm
TS-6350D-D10 446 mm
TS-6360D-A10
Pt1000
138 mm
TS-6360D-B10 192 mm
TS-6360D-C10 290 mm
TS-6360D-D10 446 mm
TS-6370R-F01
0...10VDC Remote Sensor 2 m cable lenghtTS-6370R-F03
TS-6370R-F04
TS-6330K-F00 2K2 NTC
Cable Sensor 2 m cable lenghtTS-6340K-F00 10K NTC
TS-6360K-F00 Pt1000
TS-6370E-001 0...10VDC Outdoor ---
TS-6370E-002
TS-6330E-000 2K2 NTC
Outdoor ---TS-6340E-000 10K NTC
TS-6350E-000 Pt100
TS-6360E-000 Pt1000
TS-6370S-002 0...10VDC Strap-on ---
TS-6370S-004
TS-6330S-000 2K2 NTC
Strap-on ---TS-6340S-000 10K NTC
TS-6350S-000 Pt100
TS-6360S-000 Pt1000
TS-6370C-E13 0...10VDC Ceiling 36 mm
TS-6330C-E10 2K2 NTC
Ceiling 36 mmTS-6340C-E10 10K NTC
TS-6350C-E10 Pt100
TS-6360C-E10 Pt1000
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
88
hvac control products
Sensors
Plant Temperature
TS-6300
Accessories - Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Material Mounting Thread Lenght (mm)
TS-6300W-E200
Brass/Copper R 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F200 120
TS-6300W-G200 150
TS-6300W-H200 200
TS-6300W-I200 260
TS-6300W-E300
Stainless Steel
R 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F300 120
TS-6300W-G300 150
TS-6300W-H300 200
TS-6300W-I300 260
TS-6300W-E400
G 1/2"
50
TS-6300W-F400 120
TS-6300W-G400 150
TS-6300W-H400 200
TS-6300W-I400 260
TS-6300D-000 Duct Flange Kit
TS-6300W-900 Retrofitting Thermowell Adapter Kit
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
89
hvac control products

 z Protection class: IP30
 z Remote setpoint adjustment
Ordering Codes Color
Setpoint
Dial Range
TE-7000-8002 Off-White / Gray Base
12 to 28 °C
TE-7000-8002-W White / White Base
TE-7000-8003 Off-White / Gray Base
-3 to +3 K
TE-7000-8003-W White / White Base
Note
Add “-K” to code for setpoint dial with serrated edge,
e.g. TE-7000-8002-K, TE-7000-8002-WK
Accessories (order separately)
Ordering Codes Description
TE-7000-8900 Service tool connector cable (1.5 m) (for use with IU-9100 converter)
TM-9100-8900 Special tool (to open module)
TM-9100-8901 Dial-Stop screws kit (bag og 100 self-tapping screws)
TM-9100-8902 Serrated knob kit (bag of 10 knobs) - Off-white
TM-9100-8902-W Serrated knob kit (bag of 10 knobs) - white
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
93
hvac control products
Sensors
Room Temperature
TM-1100
Room Command Module
The TM-1100 series of room command modules are designed
for use with the TC-9102, TC-9109 and TCU series of DDC terminal unit
controllers.
The setpoint dial enables the room occupant to adjust the working
set point of the controller within the range of 12…28 °C or -3...+3°,
according to the model number.
The occupancy button enables the occupant to switch the mode
of operation of the controller between COMFORT and STANDBY
or to request a temporary COMFORT mode during NIGHT operation.
A LED indicator shows the current operating mode.
For TC-9102 and TCU fan coil unit controllers, a room command
module with a 3-speed fan override is available. Models without
a temperature sensing element are provided for application where
the temperature sensor is mounted inside the fan coil unit.
Features
 z Passive sensor
 z NTC K2 temperature output
 z Remote temperature setpoint adjustment
 z 3-speed fan override
 z Occupancy override button
 z Room enclosures 80 x 80 mm
 z Protection class: IP30
TM-1140-0000 TM-1160-0007 and TM-1170-0007
Ordering Codes Built-in Sensing Element Temperature Setpoint Dial Scale Fan Speed Override Occupancy Button
TM-1140-0000
NTC K2
---
---
---
TM-1150-0000
�
TM-1160-0000 12-28°C
TM-1160-0005 +/-
TM-1160-0002 12-28°C
3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1160-0007
+/-TM-1170-0005
Without
---
TM-1170-0007 3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1190-0000
NTC K2
12-28°C
--- ---
TM-1190-0005 +/-
Accessories (order separately)
Ordering Codes Description
TM-1100-8931 Plastic base for surface mount
TE-9100-8501 Unit Mount NTC K2 Temperature Sensor (1.5 m Cable)
TM-9100-8900 Special Tool for opening enclosure
Dimensions in mm
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
94
hvac control products
Sensors
Room Temperature
TM-2100
Room Command Module
The TM-2100 series of room command modules are designed
for use with the FCC and Facility Explorer series of DDC terminal unit
controllers. The setpoint dial enables the room occupant to adjust
the working set point of the controller within the range of 12…28 °C
or -3...+3°, according to the model number.
The occupancy button enables the occupant to switch the mode
of operation of the controller between COMFORT and STANDBY
or to request a temporary COMFORT mode during NIGHT operation.
A LED indicator shows the current operating mode.
A Room Command Module with a 3-speed fan override adjuster
is available.
Features
 z Passive Sensor
 z NTC 10K Temperature Output
 z Remote Temperature Setpoint adjustment
 z 3-speed fan override
 z Occupancy override button
 z Room enclosures 80 x 80 mm
 z Protection class: IP30
Ordering Codes
Built-in Sensing
Element
Temperature
Setpoint Dial Scale Fan Speed Override
Occupancy
Button
TM-2140-0000
NTC 10K
---
---
---
TM-2150-0000
�
TM-2160-0000 12-28 °C
TM-2160-0005 +/-
TM-2160-0002 12-28 °C
3-Speed fan override
TM-2160-0007 +/-
TM-2190-0000 12-28 °C
--- ---
TM-2190-0005 +/-
Accessories (order separately)
Ordering Codes Description
TM-1100-8931 Plastic base for surface mount
TE-9100-8502 Unit mount NTC K10 temperature sensor (1.5 m Cable)
TM-9100-8900 Special tool for opening enclosure
TM-2140-0000 TM-2160-0007 and TM-2170-0007
Dimensions in mm
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice

Room Temperature
NS Series Network Room Command Module
Selection Charts - Network Zone Sensor Ordering Information
Surface Mounted - Temperature and Humidity Models without RH Display
Ordering Codes LDC Display RH Display
Humidity
Element
Accuracy
Temperature Adjustment:
Setpoint (Set)
or Warmer /Cooler
Dial (W/C)
Occupancy
Override
Button
PIR
Occupancy
Sensor
F/C
Scale
Toggle
Screw
Terminals (ST)
or Modular
Jack (MJ)
Address
Switches
Size - Height x Width (mm): 80 x 80
NS-AHA7001-0 � --- 3% Set � --- --- MJ ---
NS-AHA7002-0 � --- 3% Set � --- --- ST ---
NS-AHB7001-0 � --- 3% Set � --- � MJ ---
NS-AHB7002-0 � --- 3% Set � --- � ST ---
NS-AHB7003-0 � --- 3% Set � --- � ST �
NS-AHN7001-0 --- --- 3% --- --- --- --- MJ ---
NS-AHP7001-0 --- --- 3% W/C � --- --- MJ ---
NS-AHN7001-2 --- --- 3% --- --- --- --- MJ ---
NS-APA7001-0 � --- 2% Set � --- --- MJ ---
NS-APA7002-0 � --- 2% Set � --- --- ST ---
NS-APB7001-0 � --- 2% Set � --- � MJ ---
NS-APB7002-0 � --- 2% Set � --- � ST ---
NS-APB7003-0 � --- 2% Set � --- � ST �
Selection Charts - Network Zone Sensor Ordering Information
Surface Mounted - Temperature and Humidity Models with Temperature or RH Display (Field Selectable Default Display)
Ordering Codes LDC Display RH Display
Humidity
Element
Accuracy
Temperature Adjustment:
Setpoint (Set)
or Warmer /Cooler
Dial (W/C)
Occupancy
Override
Button
PIR
Occupancy
Sensor
F/C
Scale
Toggle
Screw
Terminals (ST)
or Modular
Jack (MJ)
Address
Switches
Size - Height x Width (mm): 80 x 80
NS-AHR7101-0 � � 3% Set � --- � MJ ---
NS-AHR7102-0 � � 3% Set � --- � ST ---
NS-AHR7103-0 � � 3% Set � --- � ST �
NS-APR7101-0 � � 2% Set � --- � MJ ---
NS-APR7102-0 � � 2% Set � --- � ST ---
Size - Height x Width (mm): 120 x 80
NS-MHL7001-0 --- --- 3% --- � � --- MJ ---
NS-MHL7002-0 --- --- 3% --- � � --- ST ---
The European Products Catalogue 2015